

## **Embassy of India Nouakchott**

## **NOTICE INVITING TENDER**

Embassy of India, Nouakchott invites sealed tenders from reputed security agencies for providing 04 unarmed local security guards (LSG) at the Embassy of India and Residence of the Ambassador of India.

Tender documents can be downloaded from the Embassy's www.eoinouakchott.gov.in website: CPP and portal: https://eprocure.gov.in.

Date of publication of tender : 28.08.2024 Last date of receipt of tender : 17.09.2024 (1300 hours) Opening of tender

: 17.09.2024 (1500 Hours)



**Head of Chancery Embassy of India Nouakchott**